Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean
towards‘-’

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 836 381 444 11 167 338 331 29 110 347 350 63 255 259 259
Base: All Answering (wtd) 827 418 397 12 223 279 325 123 205 288 210 103 234 237 252
294 167 126 1 62 118 114 55 62 114 62 26 75 113 80
The Conservative Party 36% 40% 32% 9% 28% 42% 35% 45% 30% 40% 29% 25% 32% 48% 32%
* %k * D * ¥ J * KLN
346 163 181 2 101 91 154 29 88 122 107 55 91 71 129
The Liberal Party 42% 39% 45% 18% 45% 33% 48% 23% 43% 42% 51% 53% 39% 30% 51%
** E* E ** | m* LM
86 33 44 8 33 32 21 23 15 24 24 10 42 20 15
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 10% 8% 11% 72% 15% 12% 6% 19% 7% 8% 11% 9% 18% 8% 6%
* %k F* * %k * MN
47 29 18 - 2 18 27 4 20 14 8 - 10 15 22
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 7% 4% - 1% 7% 8% 3% 10% 5% 4% - 4% 6% 9%
* %k * D D * %k J *
17 5 11 - 8 7 2 6 1 4 5 7 3 5 2
The Green Party 2% 1% 3% - 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1%
* %k * * ¥ N*
23 17 6 - 8 10 5 - 16 6 1 3 5 11 3
The People's Party of Canada 3% 4% 2% - 3% 3% 2% - 8% 2% * 3% 2% 5% 1%
* %k * * ¥ ” * N
15 3 11 - 10 3 2 6 2 4 3 2 9 2 2
Or some other party 2% 1% 3% - 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
* %k F* * ¥ *
827 418 397 12 223 279 325 123 205 288 210 103 234 237 252
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is
closest to your point of view?

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 429 553 18 206 412 382 35 151 407 407 80 311 312 297
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 502 18 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 133 286 292 289
417 197 213 7 118 120 179 39 126 129 123 66 111 89 151
The Liberal government has done a good job and deserves
re-election 42% 41% 42% 37% 42% 35% 48% 27% 46% 38% 51% 49% 39% 31% 52%
** E * G Gl M* LM
583 283 289 11 163 226 194 107 150 206 120 68 175 202 138
It's time for another federal party to take over 58% 59% 58% 63% 58% 65% 52% 73% 54% 62% 49% 51% 61% 69% 48%
** F HJ* J * N KN
1000 480 502 18 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 133 286 292 289
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 <HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S .......
D G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 429 553 18 206 412 382 35 151 407 407 80 311 312 297
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 502 18 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 133 286 292 289
319 174 143 1 74 135 110 63 74 115 67 32 84 125 78
Pierre Poilievre 32% 36% 29% 8% 26% 39% 30% 43% 27% 34% 28% 24% 30% 43% 27%
B *x DF * * KLN
415 217 193 5 90 121 204 50 108 136 121 44 101 101 168
Mark Carney 42% 45% 38% 30% 32% 35% 55% 34% 39% 41% 50% 33% 35% 35% 58%
** DE * HI * KLM
117 36 72 8 56 39 22 21 35 32 28 23 56 22 16
Jagmeet Singh 12% 8% 14% 47% 20% 11% 6% 15% 13% 10% 11% 17% 19% 7% 6%
A *x EF F * N* MN
74 19 54 2 40 23 11 12 21 26 15 26 21 20 7
Elizabeth May 7% 4% 11% 10% 14% 7% 3% 8% 8% 8% 6% 20% 7% 7% 2%
A ** EF * LMN* N N
39 14 24 1 15 17 7 - 22 12 5 9 14 12 5
Maxime Bernier 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% - 8% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 2%
* %k * U *
37 20 16 - 6 12 19 - 16 14 7 - 10 12 15
Yves-Francois Blanchet 4% 4% 3% - 2% 3% 5% - 6% 4% 3% - 3% 4% 5%
* ¥ * *
1000 480 502 18 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 133 286 292 289
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




